Assig Dire 8 P.O	Stop: gument Recordation Services actor of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office . Box 1450 kandria, VA 22313-1450	RECORDATION FORM O PATENTS ON	ILY Patent and (ragemark Office					
2 F1C)			Attorney Docket No. <u>135040</u>					
Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2								
۱.	A. Name of conveying party:		2. A. Name and address of receiving party:					
	Hideyasu KUNIBA		NIKON CORPORATION 2-3, MARUNOUCHI 3-CHOME CHIYODA-KU, TOKYO 100-8331 JAPAN					
	B. Additional name(s) of convey	ing party(ics) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No					
3.	A. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	☐ Merger						
	Security Agreement	Change of Name						
	Other							
	B. Execution Date: December	r 12, 2007						
4.	A. Patent Application No.(s) 1	1/922,313	B. Patent No.(s)					
Additional numbers attached?								
	CE. IMAGE PROCESSING METHOD, IMAGE RODUCT, AND IMAGE-CAPTURING DEVICE							
5		om correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
Name: Mario A. Costantino			7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 t total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.					
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDG P.O. Box 3208 Alexandria, VA Phone Number: 703 Fax Number: 703-	850 22320-4850 -836-6400	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of original document.								
	Mario A. Costantino, Registrati Kirk D. Berkhimer, Registration	on No. 33,565	Date: January 31 2008					

PATENT REEL: 020444 FRAME: 0567

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Hideyasu KUNIBA	(5)			
(1-8)	Insert	(2)		(6)			
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)			
		(4)					
		each o	In consideration of the sum of on	e dollar (\$1.00) and other go	od and valuable consideration paid to by does assign, transfer and set over to		
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	NIKON CORPORATION				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignce	(10)		voda ku TOKYO 100-8331	JAPAN		
/44 \	-	(hereir entire and in substit certific	nafter designated as the Assignee; right, title and interest for the Un all applications for patent includ- tute, and reissue application(s), at cates that may be granted on the i	and Assignee's heirs, successed ited States of America as def ing any and all provisional, r and all Letters Patent, extension nvention known as	ors, assigns and legal representatives, the fined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, non-provisional, divisional, continuation,		
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)					
	such as Title, Case Number, or Forcign Application Number	(Altor	PROGRAM PRODUCT, AND IMAGE-CAPTURING DEVICE corney Docket No. 135040)				
	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America						
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on				
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.Ş. application Serial Number	11/922,313			
,	Identification for filed applications	filed	<u>December 17, 200</u>				
applica Assigne provisio reexami from sa herein a on him	tion or continuation or divisi- tie in every way possible in o 3) Each undersigned agree- ons of the International Conv 4) Each undersigned agree- ination a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned autho- id application(s) to the said assigned, and that he has not and his heirs, successors, as 6) Each undersigned herel-	es to execu- ion thereo- btaining e- es to execu- cention for es to perfo- ited States orizes and Assignee, executed, signs and oy grants t	f, or any patent or reissue applicatividence and going forward with a site all papers and documents and a Protection of Industrial Property and all affirmative acts which may a patent to the Assignee. requests the Commissioner of Pass Assignee of the entire interest and will not execute, any agreen legal representatives. he firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, 1	tion based thereon, for the in- such interference. perform any act which may be or similar agreements. If the because it is not an interference tents to issue any and all Let, and covenants that he has freens in conflict herewith, and the power to insert on the	hich may be declared concerning any ivention, and to cooperate with the be necessary in connection with claims or nain or confirm by reissue or sters Patents of the United States resulting all right to convey the entire interest and agrees that this assignment is binding is assignment any further identification tark Office for recordation of this		
docume		ited by th	e undersigned on the date(s) op	posite the undersigned nan	ne(s).		
Date	Dec. 12, 2007	•	Inventor Signature	101753	(SEAL)		
Date	•		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)		
Date		·	Inventor Signature	-	(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)		
neither, Date		_	e signed before: (a) a Notary Pub at two witnesses who also sign he Witness		U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If		
Date			Witness				

PATENT REEL: 020444 FRAME: 0568